materially from the final purchase price allocation that will be completed within the measurement period, but in no event later than one year following the closing date.

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information have been prepared to give effect to the Antares Acquisition and related financing,
which includes adjustments for the following:

· Certain reclassifications to conform Antares’ historical financial statement presentation to Landsea Homes’ presentation;

· Application of the acquisition method of accounting under the provisions of ASC 805 and to reflect estimated consideration of approximately $239.8 million; and

· Proceeds of Senior Notes offered and sold by Landsea Homes to finance the Antares Acquisition and the settlement of a portion of outstanding borrowings under

Landsea Homes’ existing revolving credit facility.

1

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2024
(dollars in thousands, except share and per share data)

For the Nine
Months
Ended

September
30, 2024

For the
Three

Months
Ended

March 31,
2024

Landsea
Homes

Antares
Adjusted
(Note 2)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Financing

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue
Home sales  $ 1,036,384  $ 42,656   —   —   $ 1,079,040
Lot sales and other   27,272   —   —   —   27,272

Total revenue   1,063,656   42,656   —   —   1,106,312
Cost of sales

Home sales   874,724   32,593   (6,381)   AA   7,145   EE   903,198
   (1,098)   CC   (3,785)   FF

Lot sales and other   22,478   —   —   —   22,478
Total cost of sales   897,202   32,593   (7,479)   3,360   925,676
Gross margin   166,454   10,063   7,479   (3,360)   180,636
Operating expenses

Sales and marketing expenses   66,596   2,515   —   —   69,111
General and administrative expenses   77,569   2,237   (435)   BB   —   79,371

Total Operating expenses   144,165   4,752   (435)   —   148,482
Income from operations   22,289   5,311   7,914   (3,360)   32,154

Other (expense) income, net   (2,091)   43   —   —   (2,048)

Pretax income   20,198   5,354   7,914   (3,360)   30,106
(Benefit) Provision for income taxes   4,838   75   1,662   DD   (706)   GG   5,869

Net income   15,360   5,279   6,252   (2,654)   24,237
Net income attributable to non-controlling interests   1,175   —   —   —   1,175

Net income attributable to Landsea Homes  $ 14,185  $ 5,279  $ 6,252   $ (2,654)   $ 23,062

Income per share:   —   —   —   —   —

Basic  $ 0.39   —   —   $ 0.64
Diluted  $ 0.39   —   —   $ 0.63

Weighted average common shares outstanding:   —   —
Basic   36,252,957   —   —   36,252,957
Diluted   36,548,768   —   —   36,548,768

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

2

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2023
(dollars in thousands, except share and per share data)

For the Year
Ended

December 31,
2023

For the
Year

Ended
December
31, 2023

Landsea
Homes

Antares
Adjusted
(Note 2)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments

Financing
Accounting

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue
Home sales  $ 1,169,867  $ 171,142   —   —   $ 1,341,009
Lot sales and other   40,080   —   —   —   40,080

Total revenue   1,209,947   171,142   —   —   1,381,089
Cost of sales

Home sales   967,034   129,551   28,366   AA   28,581   EE   1,134,327
   (4,729)   CC   (14,476)   FF

Lot sales and other   27,939   —   —   —   27,939
Total cost of sales   994,973   129,551   23,637   14,105   1,162,266
Gross margin   214,974   41,591   (23,637)   (14,105)   218,823
Operating expenses

Sales and marketing expenses   73,248   11,539   —   —   84,787
General and administrative expenses   101,442   10,082   1,590   BB   —   113,134

Total Operating expenses   174,690   21,621   1,590   —   197,901
Income from operations   40,284   19,970   (25,227)   (14,105)   20,922

Other income, net   4,261   98   —   —   4,359
Pretax income   44,545   20,068   (25,227)   (14,105)   25,281

(Benefit) Provision for income taxes   11,895   372   (5,298)   DD   (2,962)   GG   4,007
Net income   32,650   19,696   (19,929)   (11,143)   21,274

Net income attributable to non-controlling interests   3,414   —   —   —   3,414
Net (loss) income attributable to Landsea Homes  $ 29,236  $ 19,696  $ (19,929)   $ (11,143)   $ 17,860

Income per share:   —   —   —   —   —

Basic  $ 0.75   —   —   $ 0.46
Diluted  $ 0.75   —   —   $ 0.46

Weighted average common shares outstanding:   —   —
Basic   38,885,003   —   —   38,885,003
Diluted   39,076,322   —   —   39,076,322

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

3

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

1. Basis of Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information has been prepared by Landsea Homes in accordance with Regulation S-X Article 11, Pro Forma

[…]

that may result from the Antares Acquisition and integration costs that may be incurred. The pro forma adjustments represent Landsea Homes’ best estimates and are based
upon currently available information and certain assumptions that Landsea Homes believes are reasonable under the circumstances.

2. Accounting Policies and Reclassification Adjustments

The accounting policies used in the preparation of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information are those set out in Landsea Homes’ audited
consolidated financial statements as of and for the year ended December 31, 2023, and subsequent interim period. Landsea Homes performed a preliminary review of Antares’
accounting policies to determine whether any adjustments were necessary to ensure comparability in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.
Certain FSLI reclassifications have been reflected in the pro forma adjustments to conform Antares’ presentation to Landsea Homes’ presentation in the unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information.

Reclassification adjustments that have been made to the historical presentation of Antares to conform to the financial statement presentation of Landsea Homes are as
follows:

4

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations – Three months ended March 31, 2024

Landsea Homes  Antares  Antares Historical
Reclassification

Adjustments  Notes
Antares Historical

Adjusted
   (dollars in thousands)

 Revenue
 Home sales   Homebuilding Revenues, Net  $ 42,656   $ 42,656
 Lot sales and other   —
 Total revenues   42,656   —   42,656

 Cost of sales
 Home sales   32,593   (a), (b), (e)   32,593
   Direct house costs   23,446   (23,446)   (a)   —
   Interest   807   (807)   (a)   —
   Indirect house costs   299   (299)   (a)   —
 Lot sales and other   —
   Lot costs   7,680   (7,680)   (b)   —
   Closing costs   70   (70)   (b)   —
 Total cost of sales   32,302   291   32,593
 Gross margin   10,354   (291)   10,063

 Sales and marketing expenses   2,515  (c),(d)   2,515
 General and administrative expenses   2,237   (d)   2,237

 Selling, general and administrative
expenses   5,043   (1,816)   (c)   —

   (2,936)   (d)
   (291)   (e)
 Total operating expenses   5,043   (291)   4,752
 Income from operations   5,311   —   5,311

 Other income, net   Other income   43   43
 Pretax income   5,354   —   5,354

 Provision for income taxes   75   (f)   75
   State income tax, current   75   (75)   (f)   —
 Net income   5,279   —   5,279
 Net income attributable to non-

controlling interests   —
 Net income attributable to

Landsea Homes   $ 5,279  $ —   $ 5,279

(a) Adjustment to reclassify Antares’ Direct house costs, Interest and Indirect house costs to Home sales (Cost of sales)
(b) Adjustment to reclassify Antares’ Lot costs, Closing costs to Home sales (Cost of sales)